THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 82-continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Tariff	Goods			Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
Item No.				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C	'ancelled:									
30.03.099	Wardotrane:									
	dusting powder							61		
	jelly 0.1%							61		
	jelly urethral						١	61		
	pessaries							61		
	pessaries with Stilboestrol							61		
	tincture						١	61		
	vaginal cream							61		
3.40.497	Dished 2.54 cm (1 in.)]							
4.21.003	Sintobrator equipment							74		
35.03.001	Primary Minister: Approved:	• •	••	••	• •	••				
	Eveready E 450		\					74		

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of May 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/58—Applications for Exclusion from Determinations

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
No.	Item	3000	Normai	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.		
24753	82.05.021	Long series drills, for clearing vent holes in tyre moulds	1974 1975 1976 1977	45 %* 45 %* 45 %* 45 %*	29 %* 33 %* 37 %* 45 %*	Aul Free Can 25%* CPC 25%*	
23103	84.47.031	Tenoning machine Loser model S2421, for the production of rods, dowels and broom handles	1974	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	
24554	84.47.031	Universal belt sanding machine used for the finish sanding of edges, curved surfaces, rabbets, internal curved edges	1974	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	
24856	84.48.011	Sunnen honing units mandrels and parts used for honing of components in both engine reconditioning and industrial manufacturing		45%* 45%* 45%* 45%* *or such low Minister ma		Aul Free Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* f duty as the case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 June 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of May 1975.